

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 3616/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in RSA No.
2519/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarwan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition
granted.

Issue notice on application seeking
condonation of delay as well as in the Special
Leave Petition.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to
the present posting of the petitioner shall be
maintained.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master