

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2089 OF 2012

KULDIP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant, under instructions, prays for withdrawal of this civil appeal. Accordingly, the civil appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

....., J.
[K.V. VISWANATHAN]

New Delhi;
August 03, 2023.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2089/2012

KULDIP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar Panda, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant, under instructions,
prays for withdrawal of this civil appeal. Accordingly, the
civil appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]